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No. 94, S.]	 jPublished May 15, 1957.;

C11APTER 81.`.

AN ACT to renumber 151.02 . jO (d) ;..,and to, amend .151.02 (2) (a) of
.the statutes, relating to pharmacy internship:

The people of the state of Wisconsin'^represented'insenate and assembly,
do enact :as follows:

SECTION 1. 151.02 (2) (a) of the statutes,is amended to'read:
151.02 (2); . (a) Graduation from a .school, or college of pharmacy

or a department of pharmacy;of a university,, which is peeggaized by the
board and which requires for graduation at,least;a 4-year course. Credit
for actual time .of attendance at the school, college: or department of phar-
macy of a university shall be .given on the reoired 48 ,pionths of pharma-
ceutical training; the remainder of the 48 months must be practice and
experience in a retail pharmacy or, drugfore under the direction and
supervison of a registered. pharmacist; *loch practice and experience shall
be predominantly work directly related to the,- selling of drugs, preparing
and compounding of, pharmaceutical preparations and physicians' prescrip-
tions, and keeping of records."and , making",of .reports required under state.
and federal statutes. The said practice and experience shall include an;
aggregate of 12 calendar' months commencing not earlier than the close
of the sophomore college year. Credit for 'siich periods of practice and
experience 'shall be allowed 'in the discretion of the board iii accordance
with such regulations as it may from 'time to time adopt. There, shall be a
fee of ,$1 for registration of apprentices under this subsection. The board
may upon satisfactory proof recognize and accept evidence of said practice
and experience performed in whole or in part in any other state provided
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the same is approved and verified by the state board of pharmacy or
equivalent agency of such other state.

SECTION 2. 151.02 (2) (d) of the statutes is renumbered 151.02
( 2 ) (b).

Approved May 9, 1957.
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